
2020 BUCKEYE OPEN 
ALL AROUND 

 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    395  3A               LODI                OH 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        387  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0765895  WILBURN TREY         383  3A               SADIEVILLE          KY 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   380  3A               GENEVA              OH 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    379  3A               SUGARCREEK          OH 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A     378  3A     JR        WICONISCO           PA 
9911384  BRENNER ALLEN J      378  3A               WAUSEON             OH 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   378  3A               CLAY CITY           KY 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D    377  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       375  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        373  3A    SUBV       OXFORD              MI 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   373  3A               WAVERLY             OH 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         373  3A               MARENGO             OH 
7912764  SHERRARD DONNIE D    372  3A    SUBV       ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      370  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      369  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           368  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   367  3A               DALTON              OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         364  3A    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      364  3A               EAST PALESTINE      OH 
8606078  FRYMAN RICKY W       361  3A               EWING               KY 
8800064  BOLDEN BOBBY L       361  3A               DEPUTY              IN 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       352  3A    SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         348  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    380  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
9404432  SCHWARTZ AARON J     378  AA               LEROY               OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    375  AA    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
9911517  BERRY MICHAEL S      375  AA               BERKLEY             MI 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         375  AA               CLAYTON             OH 
1819679  HUBBLE BOBBY G       375  AA    S.VT       CONNERSVILLE        IN 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C       374  AA               LUCAS               OH 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       373  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
0513139  THOMAS JOHN C        373  AA               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D     372  AA    JGLD       TEMPERANCE          MI 
8002070  WILLOUGHBY TONY G    371  AA    SUBV       CLAY CITY           KY 
8804632  BLAIR MICHAEL L      371  AA               BEAVERCREEK         OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         371  AA     VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      370  AA    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
9202911  CAFAGNO JOE D        370  AA               LONDON              OH 
8804619  HAVENAR BRITT R      370  AA               SIDNEY              OH 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     370  AA    SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
1622080  MORRIS BRAYDEN C     369  AA     JR        HOHENWALD           TN 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    368  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    368  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        368  AA               VALLEY CITY         OH 
9502613  JOHNSTON JAMES T     368  AA               BELLE VERNON        PA 
9102725  ROSEBROCK JOHN A     367  AA     VET       NAPOLEON            OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   366  AA    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D       366  AA    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
8900011  ARNETT C W           365  AA               WASHINGTON          IN 
0611280  CRUMP RODNEY R       365  AA    SUBV       PARIS               KY 
1417851  HOLMES REECE A       365  AA    JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
1623410  MAY NATE             365  AA               WORTHINGTON         OH 
1112535  CLARK ZEKE           362  AA     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A        362  AA               NEW RICHMOND        OH 
9701117  SHAFFER ROBERT E     361  AA    S.VT       FRANKFORT           OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    360  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         359  AA     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD      358  AA    SUBV       FREEDOM             PA 
1010936  ARNOLD CHRISTOPHER   357  AA    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
0415247  HUFFMAN JASON W      355  AA               PIQUA               OH 
0923447  PATTERSON ROBERT W   354  AA               CARDINGTON          OH 



4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        354  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
7900060  KLEYLA THOMAS E      354  AA               TIPTON              IN 
9600991  DOW LARRY E          354  AA    S.VT       SWANTON             OH 
4018872  DUNFORD JERRY D      354  AA    SUBV       OBERLIN             OH 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       353  AA    LDY2       XENIA               OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       353  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
7903802  GAJOCH RAYMOND       353  AA     VET       LITCHFIELD          OH 
9503905  NABOZNY RAYMOND J    352  AA    SUBV       FARMINGTON HILLS    MI 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE A      351  AA    SUBV       BEAVER              PA 
1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       351  AA    SUBV       VERO BEACH          FL 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       349  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      348  AA    S.VT       RAVENNA             OH 
8502397  JACK SANDRA   JO     345  AA    LDY2       ALTOONA             WI 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          343  AA               PETROLIA            PA 
9702634  RIDENBAUGH LLOYD R   341  AA    SUBV       COSHOCTON           OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         341  AA     VET       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    340  AA    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
1770030  ANDERSON THOMAS J    333  AA               CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS   PA 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   317  AA               WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1311523  COOPER SETH          315  AA    JGLD       TOLEDO              OH 
 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      376  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        374  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           371  A_     VET       TIPTON              IN 
1112224  KAMER BRENNAN D      369  A_    JGLD       FLORENCE            KY 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          369  A_    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
1773088  CORNELL ALEXANDER    368  A_               AMELIA              OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        367  A_     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
8407120  CONLEY JEFF          367  A_     VET       LIMA                OH 
8502040  SICKMEYER DAVID J    367  A_               LIVONIA             MI 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR      365  A_    SUBV       PERRYSBURG          OH 
9104824  HART ADAM T          365  A_               LAFAYETTE           IN 
5703963  BERRY SCOTT L        364  A_    SUBV       TROY                MI 
1215625  BELL TYLER           361  A_    JGLD       CANAJOHARIE         NY 
1110543  SPRADLIN RODD D      361  A_    JGLD       BUCKLAND            OH 
9903293  LARUE CORY M         359  A_               MARION              OH 
9703474  TARBUK TIM N         359  A_    SUBV       IMPERIAL            PA 
9200289  NEYER JOE            359  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     359  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1315455  ANDERSON JEFFREY R   358  A_               MUNCIE              IN 
9800245  WALDOCK RON D        358  A_               ATTICA              OH 
8306916  FULLER STEVEN J      357  A_     VET       MACON               MO 
1850001  BAYER EDWARD J       356  A_               GIBSONIA            PA 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   355  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       355  A_     VET       LEETONIA            OH 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       355  A_    S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
7804459  OHR ALEX W           354  A_     VET       GREENSBURG          PA 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       354  A_    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         353  A_    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
5517504  WELLSANDT GORDON     353  A_               CLARKSTON           MI 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      351  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9401189  CEROVAC HOWARD E     350  A_               VALLEY CITY         OH 
1774130  KISTLER WYATT        350  A_     JR        GROVE CITY          OH 
1850999  BRAND WILLIAM M      350  A_               WELLINGTON          OH 
8100416  FARMER BRIAN         348  A_               NORTHFIELD          OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   345  A_    S.VT       MENDON              OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   344  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         343  A_    S.VT       WEST CHESTER        OH 
8604922  ACKERMAN PAUL A      342  A_    SUBV       BOLIVAR             OH 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J   340  A_               WESTERVILLE         OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       339  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       338  A_    S.VT       CONNEAUT            OH 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD J    338  A_    SUBV       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      337  A_    JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
9605430  KALEJS ANDY G        335  A_     VET       ROME                OH 
4011311  CALDWELL RONALD      335  A_               LEESBURG            OH 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G     334  A_               LONDON              OH 



9803743  STANSBERY JOSEPH E   334  A_    SUBV       SYCAMORE            OH 
9912570  LUTZ KEN A           330  A_    SUBV       ATTICA              OH 
1774250  KEIST MATTHEW STEP   327  A_     JR        HAMILTON            OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        321  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         319  A_    S.VT       WAPAKONTA           OH 
 
1514041  BUTDORF EMANUEL M    379  B     JGLD       WOOSTER             OH 
1776105  DUREN JACOB M        378  B      JR        WAYNESBORO          TN 
0813610  HART THOMAS A        377  B                MARSHALLVILLE       OH 
1776241  DUREN BRADY C        371  B     S.JR       WAYNESBORO          TN 
8001468  MCCORMICK JOHN L     371  B                PENINSULA           OH 
0510861  BRYSON CHRIS H       367  B                LOWELLVILLE         OH 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN         367  B      JR        BUTLER              OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   367  B                PEEBLES             OH 
1625014  RUHL HAILLEY G       366  B     LDY1       VENANGO             PA 
1112617  PLYMIRE SEAN A       364  B                ASHLAND             OH 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        364  B     SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          363  B     SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
1213512  SHREVE ERIC          358  B                OTTAWA HILLS        OH 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        358  B                LOUISVILLE          OH 
1410014  WAULK DANNY          358  B                MINFORD             OH 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       357  B                SHERWOOD            OH 
1318162  KOCZWARA EUGENE      356  B     JGLD       MILFORD             OH 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       354  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    354  B     S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
0210115  DEAN JR ROBERT B     354  B                ASHTABULA           OH 
1938352  WARD NIKKI M         353  B     LDY1       INDUSTRY            PA 
1940994  DONATO VANESSA M     352  B      JR        NORTH RIDGEVILLE    OH 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID        352  B                TROY                OH 
8703002  HARPER ROBB          351  B                JAMESTOWN           OH 
1771140  WALSH LAWRENCE       349  B      VET       OCALA               FL 
1414974  TITUS ALAN D         348  B                TOLEDO              IL 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       348  B      VET       BIDWELL             OH 
1937827  BRUMFIELD JERRY L    346  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    346  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     345  B      VET       RICHMOND            MI 
1623396  GILLIAM BRUCE A      345  B      VET       MARION              OH 
1111894  BRISTOLL MARK A      344  B     SUBV       TEMPERANCE          MI 
0413846  SNYDER TRAVIS A      343  B                NEY                 OH 
9203343  KUHN ERIC L          342  B                HILLSDALE           MI 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           342  B                PICKERINGTON        OH 
1214194  TRAGESER MARK        342  B                GROVE CITY          PA 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    341  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      340  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      338  B     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
1318160  HELTON ISABELLE IS   337  B      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
9103721  DUNFORD KELLY D      336  B                SILVER LAKE         OH 
9700475  BONIN DONALD H       335  B     S.VT       GIBSONIA            PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      333  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        331  B     S.VT       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       331  B     LDY2       PERRYSBURG          OH 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L     330  B      VET       CONCORD TWP         OH 
0921786  MCCOY KENNETH S      329  B      VET       NEGLEY              OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     327  B                MEDINA              OH 
1931763  MCHENRY RUSTY        326  B                WASHINGTON          WV 
0413492  REID JAMES D         325  B                BEAVER              PA 
0922066  HALL MATTHEW L       323  B                PLEASANTVILLE       OH 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      320  B     LDY2       POLAND              OH 
9700661  STEWART DAVID R      319  B     SUBV       WILMINGTON          OH 
1210663  RUMBAUGH ROBERT R    316  B      VET       HILLIARDS           PA 
1836162  SIPLES DARRELL       312  B     S.VT       HARMONY             IN 
 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        368  C     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
0210144  MORRISON KEVIN L     365  C                WEST YORK           IL 
9915603  ZOFKO DAVID E        361  C     S.VT       CORTLAND            OH 
0512555  WAITS TYLER L        360  C                HILLSBORO           OH 
4071895  WILLIAMS HAROLD V    355  C     S.VT       BELLBROOK           OH 



1111578  MAST ALVIN R         355  C                WOOSTER             OH 
9400929  HANING COURTNEY      354  C     S.VT       LOGAN               OH 
1511722  COIL TAGE B          354  C     JGLD       LAKE WOOD           NY 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES     353  C      JR        CHILLICOTHE         OH 
1738489  MARUCCO TONY         352  C     SUBV       GROVE CITY          OH 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   351  C     S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
1016011  DEMPSEY RUSS A       350  C                CENTERVILLE         PA 
1775721  PITCOCK RONNIE J     348  C                GREENFIELD          IN 
1112821  ROSE MARK            347  C                ARLINGTON           OH 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      347  C                POLAND              OH 
1113164  RUSSELL JEFF         346  C                GRAND HAVEN         MI 
0813532  FANELLO JOHN M       346  C                LUCAS               OH 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE    342  C     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8900299  MILLER COLLIN L      342  C                COPLEY              OH 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M      341  C      VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
1940861  MCGINNIS RONALD A    340  C                BLOOMVILLE          OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         340  C     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
1621320  HAMSTREET THOMAS F   335  C      VET       TEMPERANCE          MI 
9405321  BEAL ALAN E          334  C     SUBV       LEWIS CENTER        OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    332  C     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       331  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        330  C     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
1010308  BRENNER DANIEL W     329  C                CENTRBURG           OH 
1932089  THOMAS JR RICHARD    328  C     S.VT       WARREN              OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       325  C                CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1771681  CRUM WESLEY          325  C                MT VERNON           OH 
1852466  NOFTZ JOHN R         324  C                GIBSONIA            PA 
1773170  KUHAR EMILY R        322  C      JR        SUNBURY             OH 
9902943  SCHAD JIM A          322  C      VET       HURRICANE           WV 
1300877  HOFKA AIMEE S        320  C     LDY1       PIERPONT            OH 
0610036  FREE FRANK E         319  C      VET       BROOKVILLE          OH 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   319  C                CINCINNATI          OH 
0310620  WILLIAMS PHIL        317  C                CORTLAND            OH 
9101833  SPRADLIN DAVID E     315  C                BUCKLAND            OH 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          312  C     LDY1       ASHTABULA           OH 
0413906  FORBY JR GEORGE W    312  C                CENTERBURG          OH 
1773737  JONES EMILY          299  C      JR        MT VERNON           OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          289  C     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1627295  RUNKLE SAMUEL L      280  C      VET       GROVEPORT           OH 
 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         347  D      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J      343  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   342  D                GRANVILLE           OH 
1856410  HALLIDAY EMERSON H   339  D      JR        BLACKLICK           OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       333  D     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
2704300  CHADWELL NORRIS R    332  D     S.VT       ORION               MI 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       330  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       330  D                LANCASTER           OH 
0760173  MULLINS LARRY W      329  D     SUBV       PAULDING            OH 
1935312  HARRIS DELANEY B     328  D     LDY1       GROVEPORT           OH 
1626938  SPARKS JEFF          328  D                MARENGO             OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   326  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
1513558  REESE RICK           321  D     SUBV       PANDORA             OH 
1510141  BRISTOLL HOLLY L     320  D     LDY2       TEMPERANCE          MI 
1936557  ADAMS LANCE R        319  D      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      310  D     SUBV       NEVADA              OH 
1315836  AUMEND DANA L        305  D      VET       MARENGO             OH 
0410543  SIEVERS SHANE B      304  D                GREENCASTLE         IN 
1770551  SHERMAN MICHAEL M    299  D     SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
0211448  KALEJS MAGGIE        298  D     LDY2       ROME                OH 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      288  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 
1010415  BOLDEN TERRY         284  D     LDY2       DEPUTY              IN 
1417577  GAPSKY RICHARD J     284  D     SUBV       VALENCIA            PA 
9401677  MOODY CHARLES R      281  D     S.VT       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      248  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
2073131  ROSS LOGAN T         224  D      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
 



 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1776241  DUREN BRADY C        371  B     S.JR       WAYNESBORO          TN 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       355  A_    S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      338  B     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A     378  3A     JR        WICONISCO           PA 
1776105  DUREN JACOB M        378  B      JR        WAYNESBORO          TN 
1622080  MORRIS BRAYDEN C     369  AA     JR        HOHENWALD           TN 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN         367  B      JR        BUTLER              OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        367  A_     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1112535  CLARK ZEKE           362  AA     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES     353  C      JR        CHILLICOTHE         OH 
1940994  DONATO VANESSA M     352  B      JR        NORTH RIDGEVILLE    OH 
1774130  KISTLER WYATT        350  A_     JR        GROVE CITY          OH 
1856410  HALLIDAY EMERSON H   339  D      JR        BLACKLICK           OH 
1318160  HELTON ISABELLE IS   337  B      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1774250  KEIST MATTHEW STEP   327  A_     JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1773170  KUHAR EMILY R        322  C      JR        SUNBURY             OH 
1936557  ADAMS LANCE R        319  D      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1773737  JONES EMILY          299  C      JR        MT VERNON           OH 
2073131  ROSS LOGAN T         224  D      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1514041  BUTDORF EMANUEL M    379  B     JGLD       WOOSTER             OH 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D     372  AA    JGLD       TEMPERANCE          MI 
1112224  KAMER BRENNAN D      369  A_    JGLD       FLORENCE            KY 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D       366  AA    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
1417851  HOLMES REECE A       365  AA    JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
1215625  BELL TYLER           361  A_    JGLD       CANAJOHARIE         NY 
1110543  SPRADLIN RODD D      361  A_    JGLD       BUCKLAND            OH 
1010936  ARNOLD CHRISTOPHER   357  AA    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1318162  KOCZWARA EUGENE      356  B     JGLD       MILFORD             OH 
1511722  COIL TAGE B          354  C     JGLD       LAKE WOOD           NY 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      337  A_    JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
1311523  COOPER SETH          315  AA    JGLD       TOLEDO              OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        373  3A    SUBV       OXFORD              MI 
7912764  SHERRARD DONNIE D    372  3A    SUBV       ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
8002070  WILLOUGHBY TONY G    371  AA    SUBV       CLAY CITY           KY 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      370  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     370  AA    SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      369  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    368  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        368  C     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR      365  A_    SUBV       PERRYSBURG          OH 
0611280  CRUMP RODNEY R       365  AA    SUBV       PARIS               KY 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        364  B     SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
5703963  BERRY SCOTT L        364  A_    SUBV       TROY                MI 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          363  B     SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
9703474  TARBUK TIM N         359  A_    SUBV       IMPERIAL            PA 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD      358  AA    SUBV       FREEDOM             PA 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   355  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
4018872  DUNFORD JERRY D      354  AA    SUBV       OBERLIN             OH 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         353  A_    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
1738489  MARUCCO TONY         352  C     SUBV       GROVE CITY          OH 
9503905  NABOZNY RAYMOND J    352  AA    SUBV       FARMINGTON HILLS    MI 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       352  3A    SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE A      351  AA    SUBV       BEAVER              PA 



1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       351  AA    SUBV       VERO BEACH          FL 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       349  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         348  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    346  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
1111894  BRISTOLL MARK A      344  B     SUBV       TEMPERANCE          MI 
8604922  ACKERMAN PAUL A      342  A_    SUBV       BOLIVAR             OH 
9702634  RIDENBAUGH LLOYD R   341  AA    SUBV       COSHOCTON           OH 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD J    338  A_    SUBV       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
9405321  BEAL ALAN E          334  C     SUBV       LEWIS CENTER        OH 
9803743  STANSBERY JOSEPH E   334  A_    SUBV       SYCAMORE            OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       333  D     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        330  C     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
9912570  LUTZ KEN A           330  A_    SUBV       ATTICA              OH 
0760173  MULLINS LARRY W      329  D     SUBV       PAULDING            OH 
1513558  REESE RICK           321  D     SUBV       PANDORA             OH 
9700661  STEWART DAVID R      319  B     SUBV       WILMINGTON          OH 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      310  D     SUBV       NEVADA              OH 
1770551  SHERMAN MICHAEL M    299  D     SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          289  C     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1417577  GAPSKY RICHARD J     284  D     SUBV       VALENCIA            PA 
 

VETERAN 
 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    380  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        374  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       373  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         371  AA     VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           371  A_     VET       TIPTON              IN 
8407120  CONLEY JEFF          367  A_     VET       LIMA                OH 
9102725  ROSEBROCK JOHN A     367  AA     VET       NAPOLEON            OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         359  AA     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            359  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
8306916  FULLER STEVEN J      357  A_     VET       MACON               MO 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       355  A_     VET       LEETONIA            OH 
7804459  OHR ALEX W           354  A_     VET       GREENSBURG          PA 
7903802  GAJOCH RAYMOND       353  AA     VET       LITCHFIELD          OH 
1771140  WALSH LAWRENCE       349  B      VET       OCALA               FL 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       348  B      VET       BIDWELL             OH 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         347  D      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
1937827  BRUMFIELD JERRY L    346  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
1623396  GILLIAM BRUCE A      345  B      VET       MARION              OH 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     345  B      VET       RICHMOND            MI 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         341  AA     VET       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M      341  C      VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      340  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
9605430  KALEJS ANDY G        335  A_     VET       ROME                OH 
1621320  HAMSTREET THOMAS F   335  C      VET       TEMPERANCE          MI 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L     330  B      VET       CONCORD TWP         OH 
0921786  MCCOY KENNETH S      329  B      VET       NEGLEY              OH 
9902943  SCHAD JIM A          322  C      VET       HURRICANE           WV 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        321  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
0610036  FREE FRANK E         319  C      VET       BROOKVILLE          OH 
1210663  RUMBAUGH ROBERT R    316  B      VET       HILLIARDS           PA 
1315836  AUMEND DANA L        305  D      VET       MARENGO             OH 
1627295  RUNKLE SAMUEL L      280  C      VET       GROVEPORT           OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
1819679  HUBBLE BOBBY G       375  AA    S.VT       CONNERSVILLE        IN 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          369  A_    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   366  AA    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         364  3A    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
9915603  ZOFKO DAVID E        361  C     S.VT       CORTLAND            OH 
9701117  SHAFFER ROBERT E     361  AA    S.VT       FRANKFORT           OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     359  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
4071895  WILLIAMS HAROLD V    355  C     S.VT       BELLBROOK           OH 



1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    354  B     S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
9400929  HANING COURTNEY      354  C     S.VT       LOGAN               OH 
9600991  DOW LARRY E          354  AA    S.VT       SWANTON             OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        354  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       353  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      351  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   351  C     S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      348  AA    S.VT       RAVENNA             OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   345  A_    S.VT       MENDON              OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   344  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         343  A_    S.VT       WEST CHESTER        OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         340  C     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    340  AA    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       339  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       338  A_    S.VT       CONNEAUT            OH 
9700475  BONIN DONALD H       335  B     S.VT       GIBSONIA            PA 
2704300  CHADWELL NORRIS R    332  D     S.VT       ORION               MI 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       331  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        331  B     S.VT       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
1932089  THOMAS JR RICHARD    328  C     S.VT       WARREN              OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         319  A_    S.VT       WAPAKONTA           OH 
1836162  SIPLES DARRELL       312  B     S.VT       HARMONY             IN 
9401677  MOODY CHARLES R      281  D     S.VT       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      248  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      376  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    375  AA    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      370  AA    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1625014  RUHL HAILLEY G       366  B     LDY1       VENANGO             PA 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    360  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1938352  WARD NIKKI M         353  B     LDY1       INDUSTRY            PA 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    332  C     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       330  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
1935312  HARRIS DELANEY B     328  D     LDY1       GROVEPORT           OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   326  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
1300877  HOFKA AIMEE S        320  C     LDY1       PIERPONT            OH 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          312  C     LDY1       ASHTABULA           OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       354  A_    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       354  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       353  AA    LDY2       XENIA               OH 
8502397  JACK SANDRA   JO     345  AA    LDY2       ALTOONA             WI 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE    342  C     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    341  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      333  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       331  B     LDY2       PERRYSBURG          OH 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      320  B     LDY2       POLAND              OH 
1510141  BRISTOLL HOLLY L     320  D     LDY2       TEMPERANCE          MI 
0211448  KALEJS MAGGIE        298  D     LDY2       ROME                OH 
1010415  BOLDEN TERRY         284  D     LDY2       DEPUTY              IN 
 
 


